Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 | ECR-16-010181 | 21uL2016 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266280

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2266091
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
2266091

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |[OWN oy -—
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
——
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
THERWISE SPECIFIED: |APVD J.ZHAN G . .
o pLC — Ocean Side Feed Applicator
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC + APPLICATICON SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
MATERIAL [ rFimiss | WEIGHT !\ 23 G:;== 22:2(3(3()59-1 r
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF ¢ |"E" Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 3 ‘ 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
(O _copvricHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS coa!wwmon, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTI ]UgP5gGgA_U|GE A 66 T w SESCRTFTION AT ST RPVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T | DEVELOPHENT e |11 | L2
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED noiezons | BH | 68
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 20634401
22660911 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266091-5 | 1901094-3 [2-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266091-4 - - - St p v 2119798-1  [DETENT PIN 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - L) ] Lty ;”2;%2]3 gi;‘”iwcg'}”‘;fgssé?& ORIy gjg
2266091-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266091-5 | 1901094-3 [2-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) S I B B e 2 TT5082°9 TCAN SNATL. TNSULATION RDJUSTHENT 1544
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 6-2266091-4 - - - 0 [T [0 [ 1 [ 1| 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N - | 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- RIMP HEIGHT A T .
2266091-5 A FINE CRI ElG bJus LATCH PLATQ{X PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 N 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
b SERVO - - - - - - - 2 2| -1- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2266091-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /\ | o7CH PLATEAY - - - - - - - - [ = [ | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
22660911 A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - —— Ll - g??;;‘jg; ?:\2 EEEzTT??%[ON 2132
7- 091-7 A RIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - S - :
226609 ¢ - 1 N 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
- HEERE 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
HEREEEEEEE 994969-1  |[MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP SIZE TYPE B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F - - - 1 - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
INSUL |[1.78 mm [.0707 F - N 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
— {APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - REFIREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
408-10389 - - -] 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
S 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- 1 1 [ 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B I I B i 5-547505-2 [SPRING COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL NAME: SERIES AG5-C1 CONTACTS - 1 1 [ 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE HEREEEEEEE 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 1N @1.40-2.40 mm [.055-.094 [N] S AL I N R B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIF [CATION 67
TERMINAL JAE 1309-E - - -2 lel2]2]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
APPLICATION -l -] I 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
¢ | SPECIFICATION - - N -3 - 1333 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
S 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED - - - - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL JAE_TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL HEREEEEEEE 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
2866921 TL-AG5-C1-5000 2866922 1L-AG5-C1-7500 B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
2867531 1L-AG5-PC1-5000 a4 a4 | 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2 22 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1 1 [ 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
_|WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 3 - | 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN i 51
STZE rED mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING L O ) 690753-2  [SPACER, TONKER 50
T8 AWG OR 0.85mm2 |1 15770 05 [ 045:7- 0021 o - 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.9 - HEEERE 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 | 100570 05 [.030+/- 0021 70 B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*WARNING - 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - | - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
’ ’ HEREEEEEEE 2119957-1 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
~ LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS F i e e 1196441 TRAN WASHER  PRECISION 38
RECOMMEN PARE PART .
ECOMMENDED SPARE $ BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T 21790851 [FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N N R B 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S VPV P 175239621 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
B SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 22|22 ]|¢2 2079383-5 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L T A 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG e
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: HEREEEEERE 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 2552283}2‘ RN EEE 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8- - S T R B S B 171558860 |SPACER CRIWPER 58
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266091-5 .
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266091-6 S 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L T A 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RS, W4 X 8.0 2]
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. I L 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A S 2119533-1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. - -
\ : ( f R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. T 7222803 TSPRING. CONPRESSION =
| /I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY RN AN U T A B 2119809-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE couwmg N - [ 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NI T ] 7-1333203-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE P R B R R - - 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I I I I s - - 6
‘ ST -7 -1 -1+ 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 S 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R EEEEE 8-21084-0 |0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 S 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N[ T ] 7-1633961-8 [CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLITCTAATCOR TTé)TAENONO-CCAATRIROINERONCUTTTEINBGACSTYSLIED,E - HEERE 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 Sl 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND A H HE L H K - — - - - -
CETTHE HoueIng RErER 1o NS TRUCTION SHEE T FoR ADDIT TONAL I 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2148 NEREEEEEEEEE 1-456404-8  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM [TIEM
A [NFORMATION. 17| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION T 17| -7|-6]-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) WWWWWWWWWM; g L00CT20T3 — TE Connectivily
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.65. - SSCTZ0TS = TE b abore. BA 1T105-3608
DIMENSTONS: oniERviek St ATDELB[N 250CT2073 [whne >
ATLANTIC VERSION .
e x T o Aoplicator
S h OW n O n S h C e + 5 ] O f 4 & 2 o { 4 @ EEEE §§éig| preLtcation sree SIZE CAGE CODE | D! G NO - ES CTED 10|
oL : ' TR Era ESETa
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) R ANGLES S— A 1| 00779 [@=2266091 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | 2|sum 1 "y |“” A

ANP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 2266091

SHEET2OF5 REV.A1




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

: e Jorst REVISIONS
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ) | A |66
SEE SHEET |
© o _ 2
D
\\'
C
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED B
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
[—Q/.REF
CAM POSTTIONS
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE i’
UJ
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
T [ow Z50CT2013 — Tt Comectivit
IHAQ — ¥y
cw? ECSIN 250CT2073 (e} TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON e SR Ocean Side Feed
Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 -
(Pocific version shown on sheef of 4 4 of 4) P - S B e
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED > ° > s 3 3 T M — e A || 00178 [G=2266091 :
POST FEED PRE FEED : : Customer Accessible Production Drawing |SCME | 2‘3”“ ? °F4 ‘RWA

! SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2266091 SHEET3 OF5 REV. A1



8 7 5 4 3 ‘ 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
(O corvRicnTz0 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS coa!wwmon, ALT RTGRTS RESCRVED sE2T| |U9P5969A.U|GE A 66 [Frow SESCRTPTTON BATE oW RPVD
PACIFIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE RpAPTER| — NUMBER e CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440~ 1
2-2266091-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266091-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266091-4 - - - il || 1-ee2le-3 SPR‘NG'ACOMPRESSI‘E — éﬁi
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338665-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - o LRy e ey R
2-2266091-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266091-5 | 1901094-3 [2-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (—OUANTITY 2) N 1 21790857 TRETAINER. TNSULATION DIAL 5i5
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266091-4 - - T 1 T-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 o4
SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - B B ? - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - T ’ ’ ’
2r22bbool-s A FINE CRINPHEIGHT ADJUS LATCH PLATE/N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 . E i 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
2-2266091-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - E - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238| o
7-2266091-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- S 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - -T2~ 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
HEEEEEEN 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR DATA - |REF[REF[REF[REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRINP S17E YPE R ERE 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE 1778 wm T 0701 3 R EEN 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 [D, .070 DIA. VAT. 152
: : R EEE 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] F
PPLICATOR TRUCTIONS RN 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
Ao hseue — U [0 [ [T | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, Ros (M4 X 16) 144
4 [ a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143l
RN 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
~ [0 [0 [ 1 [ 1 | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1 1 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION BEEEEEEN 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL NAME: SERIES AG5-CI CONTACTS R ;Ifgjggf :éfDEEE;éégFfEZER e :gg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFT =T = | SeE NOTE & WENORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 35
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] ¢l,40-2,40 mm [.055-.094 IN] N N 1 B B 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL JAE 1309-E ; R EEN 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
éggk%g?g}\?’#w T - [REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSENBLY,SF 117
HEEEEERE 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82| ¢
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 [ 5-541505-2  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL - : : : : 28151497;596'_41 ggtﬁfagmj\ﬁw Saciie ;?
2866921 [L-AG5-C1-5000 2866922 [L-AG5-C1-7500
867551 T 765 PCT-5000 HENEEEEE 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIF [CATION 67
-2 222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 [ 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
T R VR e CRINP WETGHT /N N\ - [ 3333 992763-5 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE @ CRIMP HEIGH MPHE IGH - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
@ & | , TN
size @ y=on rinch) REFERENCE SETTING HEEEEEEE 21028-2_ |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
18 AWG OR 0.85mm2 | 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.4 B R - 1 1 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.9 -2 [ 2] 2| 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 1.9 - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
RN 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- [ 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING RN 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO i L L R O 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M§ X 25) 141
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - : : : : g::ggg?: gégficﬁgggEzg?MréAé"‘(RE ADJUSTMENT ‘3‘8
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Tt STTo642-T [RAN WASHER PRECISION 38
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 1 1 1 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
A\ - le2l22]2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133 8
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY [ T [V [ n [ 1 [ 21613281 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x &mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BEREREEN 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/I\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L P 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLgA SEEEEEVLV?vTv rog f\??TAggM?Eﬁ%OR CONVERSION 82266 HEREEEEE 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL H "SM L " NV : - N - .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266 L L B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X §.0 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266 HEEEEEEN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - ! ! ! ! 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1e
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. LAl O 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R EEN 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. B T B T356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR e
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. (Nl L I B 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [ [ [ 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R EEEEE - 3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N ! ]33?203 S - [L, COMBINATIO ?
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGE WFAASCTT(,)-]RE SEATDTINSGT UESNETD W}\-IENBETHE R EE - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT TH Y. JUSTM MAY - 1 1 1 1 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
&NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T 2350115 1BL0CK, CRINPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T T T T 31197821 FINE ADJUST READ ASH. PACIFIC STILE 1251 N U [ T [ 1 [ 7-1633961-8 [CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. [ - =T [~ 1 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 L A 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - — [T [ - | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N DL UL [T 1-456404-8  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN '
REMOVE ITEM 13 A H HE L K ITEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -771-27]-25/-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION IL(E)M -17)-27|-25-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION wo | A
INFORMATION . [ R R SR L R T 250CT2013 — TE ¢ Fivit
T T e A R mee un0 onnectivity
Cu)t(( i 250CT20T73 [a—) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: oniERviek St ATDELB[N 250CT2073 [whne
P AC I F I C \/E R S I ON m e ] L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
Lhe s ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Sk 2 e -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 8 2 of 4) icte 0 ' N D e e
WATER AL FINTSH WETGHT A | 00779 ©‘=’226609| -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing Iscm | 2|s"m 3 074 |“” A

ANP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1

8 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 2266091

SHEET4OF 5 REV.A1



8

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

MECHANITCAL

FEED TYPE

SERVO

SERVO FEE
NOT INCLU

30mm STROKE

MECHANICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTIONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

REVISIONS

T o

SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF %ﬁ/‘ﬁr
1 il
( e
UJ

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACIFIC VERSION
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

T [ 2500 :TE TE Comectivity
250CT2013 CZ:) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

CHK
i 250CT20T13
APVD NANME
Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

mm

i
0 PLC +-
I PLC 0.5
@gzm 0013
3 PLC 20,013
4 PLC +0.000 SIZE [ CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO
ANGLE
R I Al 00179 |C=2266091 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing |SCME | 2‘3”“ 4 °F4 ‘RWA

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

DRAWING NUMBER - 2266091 SHEET5OF5 REV. A1



